Amend CSSB 14 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 10, strike " $\underline{161.702}$ " and substitute " $\underline{161.702}$ (b)".
- (2) On page 2, line 7, between "CHILDREN." and "For", insert the following:
- (a) The prohibitions under this section do not apply to a child who is diagnosed with gender dysphoria by a physician or health care provider.

(b)

(3) On page 2, strike lines 9 through 11, and substitute the following:

profiles of the child, a physician or health care provider may not

- (4) On page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- (c) This section may not be construed as authorizing conduct that:
- (1) discriminates against or otherwise targets children who are transgender and require medical treatment for gender dysphoria; or
- (2) prevents a child described by Subdivision (1) from receiving medically necessary treatment.
- (5) On page 3, line 9, strike "<u>161.702</u>" and substitute "161.702(b)".
- (6) On page 3, line 27, strike " $\underline{161.702}$ " and substitute " $\underline{161.702}$ (b)".
- (7) On page 4, line 16, strike " $\underline{161.702}$ " and substitute " $\underline{161.702(b)}$ ".
- (8) On page 4, line 24, strike " $\underline{161.702}$ " and substitute " $\underline{161.702}$ (b)".
- (9) On page 5, line 3, strike "161.702" and substitute "161.702(b)".
- (10) On page 5, line 16, strike " $\underline{161.702}$ " and substitute " $\underline{161.702}$ (b)".